Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
NORTHWEST COATINGS CORPORATION 08/16/2004					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	NORTHWEST COATINGS L.L.C.				
Street Address:	7221 South 10th Street				
City:	Oak Creek				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53154				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 672		67200	720050		
Patent Number: 647		64720	6472056		
Patent Number: 6720050 Patent Number: 6472056 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)887-3306 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Fax Number: (202)887-3306					
Phone:202-261-1000Email:melcher@mdslaw.com					CH CH
Correspondent Name: Manelli Denison & Selter , PLLC					
Address Line 1: 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20336-3307					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Melcher			Jeffrey S. Melcher		
Total Attachments: 1 source=sheet1#page1.tif					

Please return signed/recorded to: Manelli Denison & Selter, P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036-0336

AFFIDAVIT OF A SS I G N M E N T OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

NORTHWEST COATINGS CORPORATION (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation that existed under the laws of the State of Wisconsin at 7221 South 10th Street, Oak Creek, Wisconsin 53154, now dissolved, owned the patent rights to U.S. Patent Nos. 6,720,050, filed September 25, 2002, and 6,472,056, filed July 6, 1999 (hereinafter PATENT RIGHTS).

NORTHWEST COATINGS LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 7221 South 10th Street, Oak Creek, Wisconsin 53154, purchased certain assets of ASSIGNOR, including the PATENT RIGHTS. ASSIGNEE paid good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR for the sale, assignment and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to PATENT RIGHTS in all countries, all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. ASSIGNEE hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any future Letters Patent based on the PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patents, pending applications or any patent issuing thereon.

Executed on the date below indicated.

Signature

Name: Steven C. Lapin Vice President of Northwest Coatings LLC

Date Signed

16/04

<u>Witness</u>

PATENT REEL: 015000 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 08/18/2004